

17BP.7.R.130

TIP NO

0.350 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND STRUCTURE REMOVAL

BRIDGE NO. 117 OVER COUNTRY LINE CREEK OS SR 1780 (GATEWOOD ROAD)

SMITH-ROWE, LLC CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC
MOUNT AIRY, NC PITTSBORO, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			34,000.00		90,945.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			10,500.00		24,325.00
0003	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	300	CY	1.00	300.00	128.00	38,400.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			276,517.09		296,120.00
0005	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	300	CY	1.00	300.00	278.00	83,400.00
0006	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	300	SY	4.15	1,245.00	6.00	1,800.00
0007	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25	TON	64.85	1,621.25	62.00	1,550.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	105	SY	58.86	6,180.30	124.00	13,020.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	110	TON	206.00	22,660.00	297.00	32,670.00
0010	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	160	TON	206.00	32,960.00	297.00	47,520.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	120	TON	233.00	27,960.00	297.00	35,640.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	760.00	15,200.00	1,091.00	21,820.00
0013	2000000000-N	806	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	8	EA	310.00	2,480.00	622.00	4,976.00
0014	2020000000-N	806	CONTROL-OF-ACCESS MARKERS	2	EA	310.00	620.00	622.00	1,244.00
0015	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	100	LF	23.00	2,300.00	32.00	3,200.00
0016	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	25	LF	28.00	700.00	39.00	975.00
0017	3105000000-N	862	SBGR TERM SECT	8	EA	200.00	1,600.00	1,657.00	13,256.00
0018	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	1.00	5.00	49.00	245.00
0019	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,381.00	1,381.00
0020	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	45	LF	1.00	45.00	2.00	90.00
0021	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	45	TON	84.75	3,813.75	76.00	3,420.00
0022	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	37	TON	83.69	3,096.53	67.00	2,479.00
0023	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	377	SY	5.00	1,885.00	3.00	1,131.00
0024	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	210	SF	18.00	3,780.00	11.00	2,310.00
0025	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96	SF	38.15	3,662.40	12.00	1,152.00
0026	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	20	SF	8.50	170.00	13.00	260.00
0027	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	15	EA	158.00	2,370.00	64.00	960.00
0028	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	40	LF	35.00	1,400.00	35.00	1,400.00
0029	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	20	DAY	540.00	10,800.00	1,036.00	20,720.00
0030	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	413	LF	8.00	3,304.00	5.00	2,065.00
0031	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	114	LF	5.50	627.00	2.00	228.00
0032	4915000000-E	1264	7' U-CHANNEL POSTS	8	EA	60.00	480.00	76.00	608.00
0033	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,820	LF	3.00	5,460.00	4.50	8,190.00
0034	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	1.00	65.00	47.00	3,055.00
0035	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	240	TON	1.00	240.00	54.00	12,960.00
0036	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	110	TON	1.00	110.00	46.00	5,060.00
0037	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5	ACR	2,400.00	3,600.00	2,900.00	4,350.00
0038	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	2.00	200.00	4.00	400.00
0039	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,000.00	500.00	828.00	414.00
0040	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	1.00	200.00	5.00	1,000.00
0041	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	320	LF	3.00	960.00	3.00	960.00
0042	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	330	CY	1.00	330.00	68.00	22,440.00

17BP.7.R.130

TIP NO

0.350 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE AND STRUCTURE REMOVAL

BRIDGE NO. 117 OVER COUNTRY LINE CREEK OS SR 1780 (GATEWOOD ROAD)

						SMITH-ROWE, LLC	CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC		
						MOUNT AIRY, NC	PITTSBORO, NC		
0043	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	6,315	SY	1.70	10,735.50	2.75	17,366.25
0044	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	10.00	1,000.00	4.00	400.00
0045	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	235	LF	6.00	1,410.00	8.00	1,880.00
0046	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	40	LB	5.00	200.00	19.00	760.00
0047	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	130	LF	16.00	2,080.00	15.00	1,950.00
0048	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	4,200.00	12,600.00	4,280.00	12,840.00
0049	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	300.00	900.00	242.00	726.00
0050	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	8.00	400.00
0051	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,200.00	300.00	1,242.00	310.50
0052	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	8.00	400.00
0053	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1	TON	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,242.00	1,242.00
0054	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	150.00	1,500.00	1.00	10.00
0055	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	1.00	13.00	414.00	5,382.00
0056	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	1.00	2.00	1,207.00	2,414.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS									
0057	8017000000-N	SP	CM&R TEMP ACCESS ***** 15+00.00 -L-	Lump Sum			30,316.15		137,840.00
0058	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** BRG (402) 15+00 -L- (224 FT X 23 FT)	Lump Sum			132,361.75		823,950.00
0059	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum			1,321.22		2,915.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	681,486.94	TOTAL	1,818,924.75
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	517,487.82	SUB-TOTAL	854,219.75
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	163,999.12	SUB-TOTAL	964,705.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

SMITH-ROWE, LLC	1
CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	2

CONTRACT TOTAL

681,486.94
1,818,924.75